Case Number: 2405558/2022



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr Peter Anthony Jump

Respondent: LLW Repository Limited

Heard at: Manchester Employment Tribunal (sitting at Carlisle

Magistrates Court)

On: 2 August 2023

Before: Employment Judge Tobin

Representation

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Mr N Grundy (counsel)

JUDGMENT

The Judgment of the Employment Tribunal is that:

- 1. The claimant's complaints of disability discrimination, under s13 and ss20 & 21 Equality Act 2010, were presented outside the time limit contained in s123 Equality Act 2010. It is not just and equitable to allow these claims to proceed.
- 2. Consequently, the Employment Tribunal does not have jurisdiction to hear the complaints brought by the claimant on 12 July 2022 and proceedings are now dismissed.

Case Number: 2405558/2022

Employment Judge Tobin
Dated: 4 August 2022

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

22 August 2023

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

All judgments and written reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.